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Oklahoma City Caring Van July Public Clinics 
 

Date and Time Location Date and Time Location Date and Time Location 

Wednesday, July 5 
9am-3pm 

NSO WIC 
3530 N. MacArthur 

Oklahoma City 73122 

Monday, July 17 
10 am – 3 pm 

Thelma Park Elementary 
1501 NE 30th St.  

Oklahoma City 73111 

Tuesday, July 25 
4 pm – 7 pm 

Smart Saver 
1201 S. Cornwell Dr. 

Yukon 73009 

Thursday, July 6 
8:30 am – 12 pm 

Latino Agency 
420 SW 10th St.  

Oklahoma City 73109 

Tuesday, July 18 
9 am – 3 pm 

Tecumseh Public Schools 
901 N. 13th St. 

Tecumseh 74873 

Wednesday, July 26 
10 am – 2 pm 

 

Buy for Less 
3701 N. MacArthur 

Oklahoma City 73122 
 

Saturday, July 8 
11 am – 1 pm 

Oklahoma City Dream 
Center 

2212 SW 55th St.  
Oklahoma City 74801 

Tuesday, July 18 
9 am – 1 pm 

Educare 
500 SE Grand Blvd. 

Oklahoma City 73129 

Wednesday, July 26 
4 pm – 7 pm 

Buy For Less  
415 SE 59th St. 

Oklahoma City 73109 

Monday, July 10 
9 am – 3 pm 

 
 

CPN WIC 
1601 S. Gordon Cooper Dr. 

Shawnee 74801 

Wednesday, July 19 
9am-12pm 

Moore Food and Resource  
2635 N. Shields Ave 

 Moore 73160 

Thursday, July 27 
10 am – 2 pm 

Buy For Less  
2701 SW 29th St.  

Oklahoma City 73119 

Monday, July 10 
10 am – 3pm 

Supermercados Morelos 
4704 NW 23rd St. 

Oklahoma City 73112 
 

Wednesday, July 19 
10 am – 3 pm 

Thelma Parks Elementary 
1501 NE 30th St. 

Oklahoma City 73111 

Thursday, July 27 
4 pm – 7 pm 

Buy For Less 
3713 S. Western 

Oklahoma City 73109 

Tuesday, July 11 
9 am – 3 pm 

CPN WIC 
5401 S. Western 

Oklahoma City 73109 
 

Thursday, July 20 
8:30 am – 12 pm 

Latino Agency 
420 SW 10th St.  

Oklahoma City 73109 

Friday, July 28 
10 am – 2pm 

Smart Saver 
2001 NE 23rd St. 

Oklahoma City 73111 
 

Tuesday, July 11 
4 pm – 6 pm 

Christ Community  
Health Coalition 
101 SW 25th St.  

Oklahoma City 73109 

Thursday, July 20 
9 am – 3 pm 

 

CPN WIC 
2305 N. Meridian  

Oklahoma City 73106 

Friday. July 28 
4 pm – 7 pm 

Smart Saver 
1104 SE 44th St.  

Oklahoma City 73129 

Wednesday, July 12 
11 am – 3 pm 

WCD WIC 
7001 S. Western 

Oklahoma City 73139 
 

Friday, July 21 
9 am – 3 pm 

Feria Latina 
4909 NW 23rd St.  

Oklahoma City 73127 

Saturday, July 29 
10 am – 1 pm 

Wildewood Baptist Church 
60 NE 63rd St.  

Oklahoma City 73105 

Wednesday, July 12 
12 pm – 4 pm 

RFBO’s Mobile Markets 
1300 S. Penn Ave. 

Oklahoma City 73108 

Saturday, July 22 
8 am – 10 am 

 

Urban League 
3900 MLK Blvd. 

Oklahoma City 73111 

Saturday, July 29 
9 am – 12 pm 

Tecumseh Missionary  
Baptist Church 

701 W. Walnut St.  
Tecumseh 74873 

Thursday, July 13 
9am-3pm 

City Rescue Mission 
800 W. California 

Oklahoma City 73106 

Monday, July 24 
10 am – 2 pm 

Smart Saver 
10011 SE 15th St. 

Midwest City 73130 

Monday, July 31 
9 am – 4 pm 

U. S. Grant High School 
5016 S. Penn Ave.  

Oklahoma City 73119 
 

Friday, July 14 
10 am – 2 pm 

OCCHD WIC 
210 Quadrum Dr. 

Oklahoma City 73107 

Monday, July 24 
4 pm – 7 pm 

Buy For Less 
3501 NW Expressway 
Oklahoma City 73112 

Monday, July 31 
9 am – 4 pm 

Northwest Classen High 
School 

2801 NW 27th St.  
Oklahoma City 73107 

Saturday, July 15 
11am-3pm 

Faith Tabernacle 
4207 N. Westminster 

Spencer 73084 

Tuesday, July 25 
10 am – 2 pm 

Buy For Less 
7957 NW 23rd St.  
Bethany 73008 

  

Body Mass Index screenings will be available for children 2-18 years of age. 
The parent or legal guardian must accompany all children.  Please bring a current shot record. 

Services provided to children who are uninsured, Medicaid eligible, or American Indian. 

 For more information, please visit our website at:   oklahomacaringfoundation.org 


